
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002567-2024 

Tender

Cost Manager for the New Leighton Hospital

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002567
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04347e  
Published 25 January 2024, 11:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Leighton Hospital

Crewe

CW1 4TQ

Contact

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Email

kiah.bouwer@mcht.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002567-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002567-2024
mailto:kiah.bouwer@mcht.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.mcht.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.mcht.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.mcht.nhs.uk/
https://www.mcht.nhs.uk/
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cost Manager for the New Leighton Hospital

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71324000 - Quantity surveying services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (MCHFT) is issuing this Invitation to
Tender ("ITT") in connection with the competitive procurement of Cost Manager Services
for the New Leighton Hospital.

This procurement will be run via an Open Procedure under the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 ("PCR").

MCHFT is in the initial stages of a new project to construct a new hospital, which will
replace the existing Leighton Hospital which is affected by Reinforced Autoclaved Aerated
Concrete (RAAC) throughout circa 80.00% of its buildings. The vision for the project is to
design and build a new state of the art hospital that will play a vital role at the heart of the
community, placing digital innovation at the forefront of health services designed to tackle
inequalities and meet the needs of a growing and ageing population. The ambition is that
this project will transform the quality of healthcare for the people of Cheshire and across
the Northwest of England.

The purpose of this procurement exercise is to appoint a Cost Manager to provide
services covering RIBA Stages 2 to 3. Bidders are to note that the appointment is through
to completion of the Outline Business Case which is currently targeted as July 2025.

The estimated total contract value for RIBA Stages 2 to 3 (including the Outline Business
Case) is £150,000.00

The project is currently concluding RIBA Stage 1 and is due to commence RIBA Stage 2
in June 2024. Bidders are expected to commence services on 14th May 2024.



Page 4 to 9

The Authority reserves the right to extend the contract for the Cost Manager beyond RIBA
stage 3 (including Outline Business Case delivery) without the need for a further
procurement exercise. In exercising its discretion to extend, the Authority will consider the
successful bidder’s performance up to the point it is considering any extension and
whether any benefit to the overall programme to extending with the current supplier
outweighs any potential benefit in carrying out a further procurement exercise.

Bidders are to note that the design may reach a fully complete RIBA stage 3 by the end
of the Outline Business Case and therefore fees are to be on the basis of this.

The tender is being run via the ATAMIS e-tendering Portal which can be found at 
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome ("the e-sourcing Portal").

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71324000 - Quantity surveying services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (MCHFT) is issuing this Invitation to
Tender ("ITT") in connection with the competitive procurement of Cost Manager Services
for the New Leighton Hospital.

This procurement will be run via an Open Procedure under the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 ("PCR").

MCHFT is in the initial stages of a new project to construct a new hospital, which will
replace the existing Leighton Hospital which is affected by Reinforced Autoclaved Aerated
Concrete (RAAC) throughout circa 80.00% of its buildings. The vision for the project is to
design and build a new state of the art hospital that will play a vital role at the heart of the

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 9

community, placing digital innovation at the forefront of health services designed to tackle
inequalities and meet the needs of a growing and ageing population. The ambition is that
this project will transform the quality of healthcare for the people of Cheshire and across
the Northwest of England.

The purpose of this procurement exercise is to appoint a Cost Manager to provide
services covering RIBA Stages 2 to 3. Bidders are to note that the appointment is through
to completion of the Outline Business Case which is currently targeted as July 2025.

The estimated total contract value for RIBA Stages 2 to 3 (including the Outline Business
Case) is £150,000.00

The project is currently concluding RIBA Stage 1 and is due to commence RIBA Stage 2
in June 2024. Bidders are expected to commence services on 14th May 2024.

The Authority reserves the right to extend the contract for the Cost Manager beyond RIBA
stage 3 (including Outline Business Case delivery) without the need for a further
procurement exercise. In exercising its discretion to extend, the Authority will consider the
successful bidder’s performance up to the point it is considering any extension and
whether any benefit to the overall programme to extending with the current supplier
outweighs any potential benefit in carrying out a further procurement exercise.

Bidders are to note that the design may reach a fully complete RIBA stage 3 by the end
of the Outline Business Case and therefore fees are to be on the basis of this.

The tender is being run via the ATAMIS e-tendering Portal which can be found at 
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome ("the e-sourcing Portal").

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

14 May 2024

End date

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 6 to 9

30 May 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Authority reserves the right to extend the contract for the Cost Manager beyond RIBA
stage 3 without the need for a further procurement exercise. In exercising its discretion to
extend, the Authority will consider the successful bidder’s performance up to the point it is
considering any extension and whether any benefit to the overall programme to extending
with the current supplier outweighs

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 February 2024

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-30T23:55:35+0100
	TCPDF




